April 29-May 3, 2021 • Exhibits: May 1-3, 2021

Miami Beach Convention Center • Miami Beach, FL

Liability

The exhibitor assumes full responsibility for damage its personnel or properties cause to the building structure of the Miami Beach Convention Center or to neighboring exhibits. Reasonable precautions will be taken by The Aesthetic Society/ASERF during the official period of installation, show and dismantling to protect exhibits against ordinary damage or loss by theft. However, The Aesthetic Society/ASERF, the Miami Beach Convention, the decorator, nor the drayage company can guarantee or insure exhibitors against loss or damage of any type. Each exhibitor, in submitting an application for space, agrees to waive any and all claims it may have against The Aesthetic Society/ASERF, the Miami Beach Convention Center, the decorator or drayage company for any injury to any persons or damage, destruction, loss or theft of exhibits or other property arising out of, or relating to, the use of the exhibit space by the exhibitor, except for claims for negligence of The Aesthetic Society/ASERF, the owners of the Miami Beach Convention Center, the decorator or the drayage company and their respective agents, servants, and employees. In addition, each exhibitor, in making application for space, agrees to protect, indemnify, hold harmless and defend The Aesthetic Society/ASERF, Miami Beach Convention Center, the decorator and the drayage company against any and all liability claims or expense asserted against either or all of them for damage to property or injury to persons that may be caused by reason of, or as a result of, the exhibitor's negligence or the negligence of its agents, servants and employees.

If the Miami Beach Convention Center or any portion thereof, is destroyed or damaged by fire or other calamity so as to prevent the use of the premises for the purposes during the period of the exhibit, or if the premises cannot be used because of strikes, acts of God, national emergency or other causes beyond the control of The Aesthetic Society/ASERF, this exhibitor's lease shall terminate and the exhibitor hereby waives any claims against The Aesthetic Society/ASERF refund the prepaid fee to the exhibitor.

This lease is subject to, and the exhibitor, its agents and employees shall use and occupy by the exhibit space pursuant to, all terms and conditions of the agreement between The Aesthetic Society/ASERF and the Miami Beach Convention Center regarding the use and occupancy of the Miami Beach Convention Center and to all reasonable rules and regulations prescribed by the Miami Beach Convention Center. The exhibitor shall also conform to all federal, state and local statutes, ordinances, rules and regulations that are applicable during the period of the exhibit.

Those exhibitors with products or services regulated by the FDA should note the appropriate FDA Regulations. It is the responsibility of the exhibitors and manufacturers to provide accurate, current information on the regulatory status of their products and devices. Any mention of product names that are accompanied by information on usage and indications will be views as product advertisements and must comply with full disclosure requirements.

Signage indicating a product/service is not approved by the FDA must appear in a minimum of 72 point typeface.

The Society can provide signage if needed. Please request at Exhibitor Registration.